PW 2|5
Fl+ (B 312

Request for Change Order

Procurement Services Division Date: Feb 14,2024
Attach copies of all prior Change Orders MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #: o
Purchase Order #: 6571SERV Driginal Purchase Aug 8, 2023 Change Order #: 2 Department: Public Works
Order Date:
Vendor Name: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Company Inc Vendor #: 11067 Dept Contact: Drew 1. Cormican

Ba;l/cgr;und Repairs totaling $20,000.00 are required for the fire alarm system and Notifier Panel at the Woodridge Greene Valley
::r c:'an;:m" WWTP. Replacement of obsolete heat detectors is required for life safety, as the existing detectors are 35 years old
Order Request: and replacements/replacement parts are scarce and expensive.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9

@ (A) Were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

g (B) The change is germane to the original contract as signed.
[zg] (C)Isin the best interest for the County of DuPage and authorized by law.

INCREASE/DECREASE

A [Starting contract value $73,250.00
B |Net $ change for previous Change Orders

"€ |current contract amount {A+8B) © §73,250.00
D |Amount of this Change Order - X Increase [ ] Decrease $20,000.00
E |New contractamount (C + D) $93,250.00
F |Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C) 27.30%
G |Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (8+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts) 27.30%

DECISION MEMO NOT REQUIRED

(] Cancel entire order [] Close Contract [[] ContractExtension (29 days) (] ConsentOnly

[] Change budget code from: to:

[] Increase/Decrease quantity from: to:

[] Price shows: __ shouldbe:

[:] aD:;r:Izssi rcf:r:tari:ir:g S ICCCRGE |:[ ;:;rsla: seeecr:)cnutr'r;tc)trance [:' Decrease encumbrance |:| Increase encumbrance

[ DECISION MEMO REQUIRED l

|:] Increase (greater than 29 days) contract expiration from: R B

@ Increase = $2,500.00, or > 10%, of current contract amount @ Funding Source see below
(] OTHER- explain below:
POOO-ZSSS-SBOO FY24 $20,000.00

15  Z/700zy e S aofooc

ﬁ;ﬁaﬁa _Byﬁhlfials) Phone Ext Date Recommendeqﬁor Approval (Initials) Phone Ext Date
REVIEWED BY (Initials Only)

%{ EYYPYEL

Buyer Date T Procurement Officer
Chief Financial Officer Chairman's Office -
(Decision Memos Over $25,000) Date (Decision Memos Over $25,000) Date

Rev1.7

FORM OPTIMIZED FOR ACROBAT AND ADOBE READER VERSION 9 OR LATER )
6/25/18



